

VOLUME IV.

P. 195. Near middle (and elsewhere): for "acres," read "arpents."

P. 234. First word of text: transpose second and third letters.

P. 254. *Note* 15, line 4: for "1619, *ca.*," read "1691 (?)."

P. 272. Line 2: for "1892," read "1886."

VOLUME V.

P. 20. Line 12 from end: for "Sagué," read "Sagné."

P. 69. Near middle: for "sixteen feet," read "three brasses."

P. 278. *Note* 15: citation at end should read, "*Calendar of State Papers, Colonial series, 1574-1660, pp. 93 et seq.*"

P. 279. Line 1: for "Lalement," read "Champlain."

P. 279. *Note* 19, line 6: for "winter," read "summer."

VOLUME VI.

P. [vi.]. Title of illustration: for "1636," read "1634."

P. 170. Line 8 from end: for "cone," Avignon issue has "corne;" a marginal note in Lenox copy of second issue gives "coynée."

P. 217. Lines 7, 22: for "fuse," read "tinder-box."

P. 325. *Note* 2, second paragraph: for "he married . . . Duplessis-Bochart," read "his son Jean married Anne . . . Duplessis-Kerbodot."